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Family Learning Dates in October/November/December 2022
All Parents/Carers Welcome!
Café Connect continues every Friday @ 2.30pm in room 10 

All parents are invited to come along to meet new people over a cuppa.
Sewing Club – Friday 28th October @ 12.30 – 2.30pm (For 4 weeks)
Parents are invited to join our sewing club. Please ensure you have booked your space with the office.

Parent Council Meeting – Thursday 3rd November @ 6 – 7.30pm 

All council members are invited: agenda to follow. 

Stay, Play & Learn Information Session – Friday 4th November @ 9am in room 10 Parents/Carers of children in P1 & P2 are invited to an information session in preparation for our family learning classes to begin the following Friday.
 ‘God’s Loving Plan’ health education information session for P6 & P7 parent’s – Thursday 10th November @ 2pm in room 10

All parents who have children in P6, P6/7 and P7 are invited to come along to find out more about our health education programme. This is very important to help us plan our lessons.
Mass in school to celebrate St Albert’s Day – Friday 15th November @ 10.30am

All parents welcome.

Book week Scotland 14th – 20th 
Class visits to Pollokshields Library 

Monday 14th November @ 1.15pm P4 & P6

Tuesday 15th November @ 1.15pm P2 & P6/5 & Class 1

Wednesday 16th November @ 1.15pm P3 & Class 2
Thursday 17th November @ 1.15pm P5 & Class 3

Friday 18th November @ 1.15pm P1a/b & P7a/b

Family book activities for P1 – P3 

All P1 – P3 parents/carers are invited to join their child in reading activities & receive their Read, Write & Count packs.
P1 Monday 21st November @ 2pm

P2 Wednesday 23rd November @ 9am

P3 Friday 25th November @ 9am 

Christmas Fayre – Friday 9th December @ 9 – 11am

Nativity Performance – Monday 19th December @ 1.45pm & Tuesday 20th December @ 9.30am 
Other events will be added in time.
Thank you
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Karen 

